# OP \$40,00 773386

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PhibroWood, LLC		104/22/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phibro Animal Health Corporation	
Street Address:	65 Challenger Road	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	Ridgefield Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07660	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77338617	SUSTAINWOOD

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)983-8421

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129867410

Email: itruyol@malinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard Malina
Address Line 1: 444 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernard Malina
Signature:	/Bernard Malina/
Date:	05/05/2009 TPADEMARK
	IRAUEIVIARN

900133344 REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0926

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment-505090001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0927

# **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, PHIBROWOOD, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 65 Challenger Road, Ridgefield Park, New Jersey 07660, has filed the trademark application listed below in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
SustainWood	77/338.617	Nov. 28, 2007

WHEREAS, PHIBRO ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 65 Challenger Road, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Ridgefield Park, New Jersey 07660 is desirous of acquiring said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PHIBROWOOD, LLC, hereby assigns to PHIBRO ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION, all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed as of **22**—day of April, 2009.

PhibroWood, LLC

Thomas G. Dagger

c:\mydocs\assignment-trademark

**RECORDED: 05/05/2009** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003981 FRAME: 0928